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 |nvestigate
e Current state of fund administration operations
« QOutsourcing trends in the fund industry
« Status of automation in fund distribution operations
 Fund management industry outlook

mm Methodology

e On-line survey of IMAS members

« Questionnaire: Profile, nature of operations, outsourcing
trends, status of automation, and industry outlook

o Sample: 34 responses from 23 fund management
companies
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Respondent Companies

Aberdeen Asset Management Asia
Limited

Aditya Birla Sun Life Asset
Management Company Private Limited
AllianceBernstein (Singapore) Limited
ARN Investment Partners Private
Limited

Arohi Asset Management Private
Limited

Barclays Funds and Advisory

BNP Paribas Securities Services
Bordier & Cie (Singapore) Limited
City of London Investment
Management (S) Private Limited
Eastspring Investments

First State Investments (Singapore)
Limited
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HSBC Global Asset Management
(Singapore) Limited

Indea Capital Private Limited

Lion Global Investors Limited
Manulife Asset Management
(Singapore) Private Limited

Nikko Asset Management Asia Limited
NTUC Income

OWW Capital Partners Limited
Permal (Singapore) Private Limited
Phillip Capital Management

Prudential Singapore

Schroder Investment Management
(Singapore) Limited

Templeton Asset Management Limited
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How many year(s) has your company
operated in Singapore?

25.0%

20.7% 20.7%

20.0%

15.0% -

10.0% -

5.0% -

0.0% -
Oto 5yrs 5to 10 yrs 10to 15yrs 15to 20 yrs 20to 25yrs 25to 30yrs

More than half of the respondent companies have
|operated between 5 to 20 years in Singapore




How many full-time employees How many full-time employees

(approximate) currently work for your (approximate) currently work for your
entire organization in Singapore? entire organization Globally?
80.0% 70.0%
0,
20.6% 63.3%
70.0% - 60.0%
60.0% -
50.0% -
50.0% -
40.0% -
40.0% -
30.0% -
30.0% -
20.0% -
20.0% - 16.7%
11.8%
10.0% -
10.0% - 5 9% £ %% 0 6.7% 6.7%
20%  2.9% l 33% 33%
oo B = = |
0to50 51to100 101to 151to 201to 250+ 0101000 1001t0 2001to 300lto 4001to 5000+

150 200 250 2000 3000 4000 5000

Most of the companies that responded have less

than 1,000 employees globally and less than 50
employees in Singapore




What general types of assets are managed
globally and/or in your Singapore office?

100.00%

91.20%

90.00% -

80.00% -

70.60%

70.00% -

61.80%

60.00% -

50.00% -

40.00% -

30.00% -

20.00% -

10.00% -

0.00% -
Stocks Bonds Cash
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For fund administration support, what type
of resources do you rely on?

In-house only
14.7%

More than 85% of
firms already

Fully/Partially :
Outsourced outsourced their fund

85.3% admin support
functions




In-House responses

Please rank the area(s) of business you are

Please rank the following reason(s) for
considering outsourcing
(7 being most important)

Objectivity and prudence issues

Reduce risk and liability

Time savings

Lack of resources

Cost savings

Competitiveness

o
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considering to outsource
(9 being most important)

IT and BCP Operations

Share Registration / Transfer Agency

Client reporting

Risk Analytics and measurement

Fund Distribution

Compliance

Custody

Fund Accounting
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For outsourced third-party fund administration
support, is this outsourcing done fully?

NO, 30.4%

YES, 69.6%

69.6% of firms outsource their fund administration

functions to third parties fully




Please rank the following reason(s) your firm

cited for considering outsourcing
(7 being most important)

Cost savings
Objectivity and prudence issues
Time savings

Reduce risk and liability

Lack of resources

I ‘
w
0©
©

Competitiveness

3.59

5.

5.29

12

5.05

5.37

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

6.00

7.00



Please rank the area(s) of business in terms of priority your
firm have outsourced or considered outsourcing
(10 being top priority)

Share register / Transfer agency

Fund distribution - |, a7
Custody [ 8.0s
Fund accounting - [, 785

IT and BCP Operations
Client reporting
Risk analytics and measurement

Static data reporting

Compliance

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00

Share register/Transfer agency, fund distribution, custody, fund

accounting and IT and BCP operations are cited as top 5 areas
considered for outsourcing




: Singapore
The countries you have T T el T

outsourced to are fund

administration
support

Philippines
3%

‘V

Australia
11%

Malaysia
11%

Singapore
0

S3% Other countries you have

outsourced to are :

A Canada

Cayman lIslands

Ireland

Japan

Luxembourg

Malta

Mauritius

Netherlands Antilles

USA

Hong Kong
22%

I I I D D



Status of Automation In
Fund Distribution Operations
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The level of automation within your operations/your
transfer agents’ operations.
(“1” for purely manual, and “5” for fully automated).

Account opening/maintenance

Least Automated

Static data report (prospectus) 2.47

Performance measurement 2.53

1 1 1
i
~

Custody of assets 2.73

Status on pending orders 2.93

w
[¥)
o

Orders and confirmations

1 1
w
N
<

Commission reporting

Securities valuation 3.40

Cash flow reporting 3.40

Price reporting 3.53

Most Automated

Statements (holdings, transactions) 3.60

0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00

o



Please rank the reasons for not automating
your processes beyond your current level
(6 being most important)

Function outsourced 4.89

Cost considerations 4.56

No suitable vendor solution 450

Management decision

Too disruptive to work

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00



Please rank the type of methods you
use to relay distribution instructions?

Fax

Email

SWIFT messages

File transfer

Telephone

(5 being most important)

3.9

- |

3.8
3.0
0 0.5 1.0 15 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0




What problems or difficulties do you encounter with
your current fund administration processing? (NB: The
column option represents the frequency of occurrence)

Issues/Frequency 6-10% | 11-15% | 16-20%
2

Quality/Shortage of Staff 67% 5% 0% 0% 8%
Bottlenecks 7% 8% 8% 0% 8%
Time dela 69% 8% 8% 15% 0%
Writing / reading errors 82% 9% 0% 9% 0%
Different formats 83% 8% 0% 8% 0%

stem downtime 73% 27% 0% 0% 0%




How will automation help your
organization the MOST?

More competitive
with other parties

7% Others (Fully
outsourced cited)
7%

Reduced risk and
liability
46%

Time saving
20%

Interestingly, cost
saving Is not

it~ ~waltdll considered as an
iImportant factor




Are you considering automating your
fund administration processes?

In progress 46.7%

Exploring 20.0%

20.0%

Fully automated _ 13.3%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0% 50.0%




What Is your time frame to begin
automation?

No time frame set

0-12 months

> 24 months

13-24 months

0.0%

0.0%

33.3%

7%

0.0%

10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

80.0%



Which fund process component(s) would be the top 5
areas to automate in terms of priority/time frame?

Statements (holdings, transactions) —

Orders and confirmations

Securities valuation

Cash flow reporting

Commission reporting

Account opening/maintenance

None of the above

Price reporting

Status on pending orders

Performance measurement

Custody of assets

"I|||u|”

Static data report (prospectus)

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%
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What is your business outlook for the fund
management sector over the next 1218 months?

45.0%

40.0%

40.0%

35.0%

30.0%

25.0%

20.0%

15.0%

10.0%

6.7%
0.0%
0.0% - : .
Decrease by Decrease by No change Increase by Increase by
[20% or more] [up to 20%] [up to 20%)] [20% or more]

The industry is upbeat about prospects for the sector over the next year.




Reasons for your business outlook
for the fund management sector over
the nest 12-18 months

Economic outlook

Sales/Revenue

Global political climate

Cost savings

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

53.3%

Clearly the improving
economic and political
climate has led to

optimism In the sector



Developments that could potentially impact the
iIndustry POSITIVELY over the next 12-18
months

 The top POSITIVE developments cited
were:

— Macro economic and political factors

— Funds Flow
— Improving investors sentiment




Developments that could potentially impact the
industry NEGATIVELY over the next 12-18
months

 The top NEGATIVE developments cited
were:

— Regulatory changes

— Global economic uncertainty
— Sharp interest rate rise




Please rank the qualities of Singapore as a centre for fund
activities and administration operations
("7" being the most important)

Political Stability 5.33

Good economic policies 5.27

Availability of skilled professionals _ 4.86
ot governmant agencies | 40
relevant government agencies '

Tax incentives 3.87

Political Stability and
sound government
policies are critical

Good IT Infrastructure

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 factors for
Singapor e
as fund mgt hub.




Rank the challenges that Singapore faces in order to
be a preferred base for fund activities
("7" being the most challenging)?

Rising costs of operations 6.5

Attractiveness of other

countries in the region 5.1

Changes in government policy

on manpower 4.5

Lack of large customer base
and investor sophistication

Lack of skilled professionals

Lack of depth and breadth
in product offerings locally

Rising costs and
regional competition

are bugbears in
Singapore being a
preferred hub




Please rank the key differentiating factor(s) that will
allow your company to remain competitive in the

industry

("7" being the most important)

Cost competitiveness

Scale of operations
(Economics of scale)

Global network of operations

Use of leading edge technology

Effective HR policies

5.38
0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00

7.00



Key Learning Points

1. Singapore remains an attractive
destination for fund management and
administration due to:

— Political stability

— Sound economic policy
— Avallability of skilled professionals



Key Learning points

2. Significant challenges remain:

— Shortage/Quality of Staff

— Rising cost of operations

— Rising competition from other countries In
the region



Key Learning Points

3. Outsourcing

Outsourcing is already extensive

Trend is healthy as the areas being
outsourced are labour intensive work

Singapore continues to play a key role as a
fund administrative centre for fund
companies



Key Learning Points

4. Automation

— The level of automation in the industry is
moderate

— Cost savings and lack of suitable vendors to
take automation further

— Fund Administration work is still very much
manual in nature in Singapore
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